# TARP DIESSEL

Jomfrulokken 4 • DK - 8930 Randers NO • Tel: +45 8642 5600 • www.tarp.dk



## **Declaration of Conformity**

TARP DIESSEL A/S Jomfruløkken 4 8930 Randers NØ Denmark

Product:	Flow Meter
Product name:	IZMAG <sup>2</sup> Encoder DN50-DN100
Item No.:	E1-7628-XXX-XXX

### Standards & regulations:

This product compliant with all the below mentioned relevant requirements and regulations:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation EN 1672-2:2005+A1:2009 Food processing machinery Basic concepts Part 2: Hygiene requirements.

According to Article 3 of EU Regulation No 1935/2004, all food contact materials and articles should be manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice, so that, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use, they do not:

- Transfer their constituents to food in quantities that could endanger human health
- Bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food
- Cause deterioration of its organoleptic characteristics

The product consists of the following materials that are in contact with food:

- Stainless steel 316L
- PFA

#### Use of Product:

For measuring of flow in liquids

#### Limitation:

The product is suitable for liquids at temperatures between 0° and 100° degrees Celsius. 120° degrees Celsius is tolerated for short durations during cleaning. The product is used for continuous flow and not for storage.

Declarations of conformity on the components used in the manufacture of the product may be presented in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004. These can be presented to the relevant authorities on request.

TARP DIESSEL A/S has implemented a traceability system for materials and articles in compliance with Article 17 of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

#### Validity:

This declaration of conformity applies to future deliveries and is updated in the event of:

- Change in legislation
- New scientific data
- Changed composition of material or object

st lucy

Dato

04-05-2023

Poul Tarp